KOLAR Document ID: 1793934

Confiden	tiality Requested
Yes	No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY -	 DESCRIPTION OF WE 	LL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:		
Name:	Spot Description:		
Address 1:			
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section		
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section		
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()			
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Purchaser:	County:		
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:		
	Producing Formation:		
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet		
Cathodic Other (<i>Core, Expl., etc.</i>):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet		
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:		
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan		
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
_	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls		
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:		
Dual Completion Permit #:			
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
EOR Permit #:	Operator Name:		
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:		
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West		
Spud Date orDate Reached TDCompletion Date orRecompletion DateRecompletion Date	County: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received				
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:				

KOLAR Document ID: 1793934

Operator Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West	County:

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	acate)	Y	′es 🗌 No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo			⁄es 🗌 No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:		□ Y □ Y	Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No						
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on. etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
[ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	d		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fracture 	total base fluid of the	hydraulic fr	acturing treatment		-	☐ Yes ns? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:		Ν	IETHOD OF COM	MPLE	TION:			DN INTERVAL: Bottom
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease	ease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)			Bollom				
	foration Perform Top Botto		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeezend of Material Used)	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	IGWT, Inc.
Well Name	S &W 2
Doc ID	1793934

Casing

	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12	8.625		200	А	140	



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515

Customer: IGWT, INC PO BOX 550 ROSEHILL, KS 67133	Invoice Da Invoice Lease Nar We Cou Job Num Dist	e #: me: II #: nty: per:	5/7/2024 0376183 S&W 2 (New) Butler, Ks EP13321 Eureka
Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total
Surface	0.000	0.000	0.00
Depth Charge 0'-500'	1.000	1,000.000	1,000.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage	50.000	4.000	200.00
Light Eq Mileage	50.000	2.000	100.00
Ton Mileage	346.380	1.500	519.57
Cement Class A	140.000	20.000	2,800.00
Calcium Chloride	395.000	0.750	296.25
Bentonite Gel	265.000	0.450	119.25
Cello Flake	35.000	1.750	61.25
8 5/8" Cementing basket	1.000	500.000	500.00

Total 5,596.32

<u>TERMS</u>: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice. <u>SALES TAX:</u> Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



	and set and shi	<u>,</u>	
	新兴运动,建筑这		· · ·
•	计接口 法无法任何利		
	1111年4月1日日		

tin strategicka († 1818) Strategicka († 1818)		5 - ¹¹ - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -
		an an Arrista Prophetica an
1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -		

allanua.		
and and the second s		and a second

3 M

			n (fra ge mina ka bagan	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	àch an c	See.			and the state of the
		•			
303					
				•	A STREET
1412 A	si Qi ka				
		(L. Post)			
		्रात् संस्थ			
					and the second
		· .			



Customer	IGWT, Inc		Lease & Well	# S&W #2	-			Date	5/	7/2024
Service District	Eureka		County & Stat		Legals S/T/R	31 23	3.4F	Job #		
Job Type	Eureka Surface	PROD			New Well?	✓ YES		Ticket #	FF	913321
		PROD			alysis - A Discuss					
Equipment #	Driver David			Gloves	alysis - A Discuss	Lockout/Ta		Warning Sigr	s & Elagoing	
1003 1201	Alan	✓ Hard hat ✓ H2S Monite		Eye Protection		Required P		Fall Protectic		
1210	Jake	Safety Foot		Respiratory Pro		Slip/Trip/Fa		Specific Job		ectations
1210	vuite	FRC/Protec		Additional Che		✓ Overhead H		Muster Point		
		Hearing Pro		Fire Extinguish				sues noted below	, meanear coer	
		L Hearing Pro			2500	ments	concerns or is			
		R.T.D 22	4'. 8 5/8" - 24	# Casing set @	100000		prox. 200) bbl of fluid	while dri	lling
				fluid @ 100' +/						
	1.2.2	Cottonsee	d Hulls (Prov	vided by drilling	g rig) in w/ fir	st 75 sks o	f cement	for L.C.M. R	an a Cem	ent Basket
Product/ Service										
Code		Des	cription		Unit of Measure	Quantity	R			Net Amount
D010	Depth Charge: 0'-5	00'			job	1.00				\$1,000.00
M010	Heavy Equipment N	Vileage			mi	50.00				\$200.00
M015	Light Equipment Mi	ileage			mi	50.00				\$100.00
M020	Ton Mileage				tm	346.38				\$519.57
						1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				
CP010	Class A Cement				sack	140.00				\$2,800.00
CP100	Calcium Chloride				lb	395.00				\$296.25
CP095	Bentonite Gel				lb	265.00				\$119.25
CP120	Cello-flake				lb	35.00				\$61.25
FE255	8 5/8" Cement Bas	ket			ea	1.00				\$500.00
Custo	omer Section: On th	ne following scale	how would you ra	te Hurricane Services	Inc.?		a los		Net:	\$5,596.32
Chine		ie tollonning occur				Total Taxable	\$ -	Tax Rate:		
Ba	sed on this job, ho	w likely is it yo	u would recomme	end HSI to a colleagu	e?			ucts and services	Sale Tax:	s .
0						Services relies or information above	the customer p to make a dete	ermination if		
*********	kqiind##12	3 4 5	6 7	8 9 10 H	(wiph#ilin)	services and/or p			Total:	\$ 5,596.32
						HSI Repres	entative:	David Gard	ner	

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 ½% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or atorney to affect the collection. Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or local taxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results fom the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guarantee of ultrue production performance. Customer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the customer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information in determining taxable service

Judd Gulick - C&G Drlg Tool Pusher

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



CEMENT T	REATMENT	REPORT
CEMENT I	NEAT MENT	NEFORI

EMENT	TRE/	ATMENT	REPO	RT						
Cust	tomer:	IGWT, In	с		Well:	S&W #2	Ticket:	EP13321		
City, State:		County:				Butler Date: 5/7/202				
Field Rep:					S-T-R:	31 23S 4E	Service:	Surface		
Dowr	nhole li	nformatio	n		Calculated Slu	rry - Lead	Calcu	lated Slurry - Tail		
Hole	e Size:	12 1/4	in		Blend: <mark>Cla</mark>	ssA,3%,2%,1/4#Cell	Blend:			
Hole I	Depth:	224	ft		Weight:	15.2 ppg	Weight:	ppg		
Casing	g Size:	8 5/8	in		Water / Sx:	gal / sx	Water / Sx:	gal / sx		
Casing I	Depth:	209.92	ft		Yield:	1.36 ft ³ / sx	Yield:	ft ³ / sx		
Tubing /	Liner:		in		Annular Bbls / Ft.:	bbs / ft.	Annular Bbis / Ft.:	bbs / ft.		
	Depth:		ft		Depth:	ft	Depth:	ft		
Tool / Pa	acker:			2	Annular Volume:	0.0 bbls	Annular Volume:	0 bbls		
Tool I	Depth:		ft		Excess:		Excess:	5		
Displace	ment:	13.3 bbls			Total Slurry:	34.0 bbls	Total Slurry:	0.0 bbls		
			STAGE	TOTAL	Total Sacks:	140 sx	Total Sacks:	0 sx		
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARKS					
				-	Safety Meeting:	haska sizzulation	Cood airculation Circulate fo	r 10 minutos Shut dawa		
						broke circulation w/ drilling mud.	Good circulation. Circulate to	r to minutes. Shut down.		
		50.0	2.0	-	Rig up to 8 5/8" Casing. Break circulation w/ 3 bbl	freehuustes				
	4.0	50.0	3.0	3.0		ment w/ 3% Clacz, 2% Gel, 1/4# Ce	lle flake/sk@15.2#/gal.viold	1 36 = 34 bbl slurpy		
	5.0	50.0	34.0	37.0 37.0		seed Hulls (Provided by drilling rig				
	5.0	100.0	13.3	50.3	Displace w/ 13.3 bbl fresh					
	5.0	100.0	13.3	50.3	Shut down. Close casing					
				50.3		nes while cementing. Good cement	returns to surface = 6 1/2 bbl	slurry to pit.		
				50.3	Annulus standing full of o					
				50.3	Job complete. Rig down.					
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3		i sul de la company				
		an an		50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3						
				50.3			0111111-02			
		CREW			UNIT		SUMMARY			
	menter:	David			1003	Average Rate	Average Pressure	Total Fluid		
Pump Op		Alan			1201	4.7 bpm	67 psi	50 bbls		
E	Bulk #1: Bulk #2:	Jake			1210					



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515

Customer: IGWT, INC PO BOX 550 ROSEHILL, KS 67133	Invoice Date: Invoice #: Lease Name: Well #: County: Job Number: District:				
Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total		
New Hole Plug	0.000	0.000	0.00		
Depth Charge 2001'-3000'	1.000	2,000.000	2,000.00		
Heavy Equipment Mileage	50.000	4.000	200.00		
Ton Mileage	246.000	1.500	369.00		
Cement Pozmix 60/40	110.000	16.000	1,760.00		
Bentonite Gel	380.000	0.450	171.00		
Service Supervisor	1.000	275.000	275.00		

4,775.00
250.13
5,025.13

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice. SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



THE STATE CALLS AND CAL 的建筑的复数形式

	Herrich (* 1727) 4. junit2a an		n (aki 1993) Li se grad Maria (aki 1914)
an An br Ceiraite II	n an	n an an sharan an a	
i datawa k Gata ya ku			an di sana ngabita tantan Sattiga satu da di pasa a
and a start of the	度 11年 - 一部 11次年1 京 11月 - 一次第6月 - 二		्रो में सिंह के लिए हैं। में के सिंह सिंह के सिंह के सामग्री
	an Barana an Baran Gala <u>n</u> Angera		ित्रहेत्रे स्थिति स्थलन्त् सन्दर्भ अन्यप्रतः विदेशस्य हो

5.4.5	÷		÷.,			

.

من المراجع المراجع المحتول الم المال المحتول المحتولة المحتول المحتول ا المحتول ال المحتول ال

· 방문방화 전 전 2016년 2012년 2017년 2017



Customer	IGWT, Inc		Lease & Well #	S&W #2				Date	5/*	10/2024
Service District	Eureka		County & State		Legals S/T/R	31 23	5 4E	Job #		
Job Type	РТА	✓ PROD		SWD	New Well?	✓ YES	No No	Ticket #	EI	P13350
Equipment #	Driver	Marrie State		Job Safety Ar	nalysis - A Discuss		& Safety Pro	cedures		
1203	David	✓ Hard hat		Gloves		Lockout/Ta		Warning Sigr	ns & Flagging	
1212	Danny	H2S Monito	or	✓ Eye Protection	n	Required P	ermits	Fall Protectio	'n	
		Safety Foot	wear	Respiratory P	rotection	✓ Slip/Trip/Fa	III Hazards	Specific Job S	Sequence/Exp	ectations
		FRC/Protect	tive Clothing	Additional Ch	emical/Acid PPE	✓ Overhead H	Hazards	Muster Point	/Medical Loca	ations
		Hearing Pro	otection	☑ Fire Extinguis	her	Additional	concerns or is	sues noted below		
	. f				Sectore Sectores	nments				
		R.T.D 25	30'. Plugging	Orders: 35 sł	(s @ 252', 25	sks @ 60' t	o Surface	e, 30 sks in R	20 sks	s in MH.
Product/ Service Code		Des	cription		Unit of Measure	Quantity				Net Amount
D013	Depth Charge: 200	1'-3000'			job	1.00				\$2,000.00
M010	Heavy Equipment I	Mileage			mi	50.00				\$200.00
M020	Ton Mileage				tm	246.00				\$369.00
CP070	60/40 Pozmix A				sack	110.00				\$1,760.00
CP095	Bentonite Gel				lb	380.00				\$171.00
R061	Service Supervisor	r			day	1.00				\$275.00
					_					
										100
Cust	omer Section: On Il	he following scale	how would you rate	Hurricane Service	s Inc.?				Net:	\$4,775.00
Gust	Shiel Section. On a	te tollowing source	now would you run		0 11011	Total Taxable	s -	Tax Rate:	Net.	\$4,115.00
Ba	ased on this job, ho	ow likely is it you	would recommen	d HSI to a colleag	ue?	State tax laws de	em certain prod	ucts and services	Sale Tax:	\$ -
******		3 4 5	678		H(up)rj#31rj	used on new well Services relies or information above services and/or p HSI Repres	the customer p to make a dete roducts are tax	ermination if	Total:	\$ 4,775.00

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 ½% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to affect the collection. Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include fedral, state, or local taxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. <u>DISCLAIMER NOTICE</u>: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results fom the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guerational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information in determining taxable services.

Timmy Stack - C&G Drlg - Tool Pusher

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



No. 1

EMENT	TREA	TMENT RE	PORT							
		GWT, Inc		Well:	S&W #2	Ticket:	EP13350			
City, S	tate:			County:	Butler	Date:	5/10/2024			
Field	Rep:			S-T-R:	31 23S 4E Service: PTA					
	ine pr				0120012					
Down	hole In	formation		Calculated Slu	rry - Lead	Calc	ulated Slurry - Tail			
Hole	Size:	7 7/8 in		Blend:	60/40, 4% Gel	Blend:				
Hole De		2530 ft	_	Weight:	14.0 ppg	Weight:	ppg			
Casing		in		Water / Sx:	gal / sx	Water / Sx:	gal / sx			
Casing D	_	ft		Yield:	1.40 ft ³ / sx	Yield:	ft ³ / sx			
Tubing / L	epth:	in ft	_	Annular Bbls / Ft.:	bbs / ft. ft	Annular Bbis / Ft.:	bbs / ft. ft			
Tool / Pa	-		-	Depth: Annular Volume:	0.0 bbls	Depth: Annular Volume:	0 bbls			
Tool De		ft	-	Excess:	0.0 0015	Excess:	0 0013			
Displacen	-	bbls	-	Total Slurry:	0.0 bbls	Total Slurry:	0.0 bbls			
		STA	GE TOTAL	Total Sacks:	110 sx	Total Sacks:	0 sx			
TIME F	RATE	PSI BBI	s BBLs	REMARKS			and the second			
				Safety Meeting:						
				Rig up to 4 1/2" 16.60# Dri	Il Pipe. Plug well as follows:					
				35 sks @ 252'						
			-	25 sks @ 60' to Surface						
			-	30 sks in RH						
				20 sks in MH						
			· ·	110 sks Total Job complete. Rig down.						
	-		-	Sob complete. Rig down.						
			-							
			-							
			-							
			•)							
			-							
			-							
			-							
100	-		· ·		The dealer					
			· ·							
			· · ·							
			-							
			-							
		CREW	NE STATUS	UNIT		SUMMAR				
	enter:	David		1203	Average Rate	Average Pressure	Total Fluid			
Pump Ope	1.000	Danny		1212	0.0 bpm	- psi	- bbls			
	ılk #1: ılk #2:									

C and G Drilling Inc

701 E. River Eureka,KS 67045-2100

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/20/2024	13591

Ship To

Bill To	
IGWT, Inc	
PO Box 550 Rose Hill, KS 67133	
Kose IIII, KS 07155	

P.O. Number	Terms		Rep Ship Via		F.O.B.		Project		
				5/20/2024					
Quantity Item Code		;	Description			Pri	ce Each	Amount	
2,521 36 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 0 1	2,521 Drilling 36 Rig Time S & W #2 Drilling 2530' Rig Time Build Vol, Mi 130', Mix mu Run 209' 8.62 MH, Drill cen 2480', 45 min Log, TIH, Plu Move In Move In - No I Fuel Surcharge I Pre Mix Trash Trailer I Fork Lift Fork Lift Frac Tank Trucking I Water Charge S & W #2 Drilling 2530' Rig Time Build Vol, Mi 130', Mix mu Run 209' 8.62 MH, Drill cen 2480', 45 min Log, TIH, Plu Move In - No Fuel Surcharge Fuel Surcharge I Pre Mix Trash Trailer Trash Trailer Trash Trailer Fork Lift Frac Tank Trucking - fra Water Charge S & W #2 Drilling 2530' Rig Time Build Vol, Mi 130', Mix mu Run 209' 8.62 MH, Drill cen 2480', 45 min Log, TIH, Plu Move In - No Fuel Surcharge Fuel Surcharge Fuel Surcharge Fuel Surcharge Fuel Surcharge Fork Lift Frac Tank Trucking - fra Water Charge Fuel Surcharge Fuel Surcharge		ng 2530' - Time I Vol, Mix Mix mud 209' 8.625 Drill cema y 45 mins. TIH, Plug e In - No c Surcharge Aix n Trailer Lift Tank cing - frac r Charge - m @ cost (9' KB mud & hulls for su & hulls 1.5 hrs. Cir csg. Cement, Jet p ent, 12.25 hrs. CFS Cir cond hole @ T @ 252', Plug @ 60	rface hole 5 hrs. L cond hole @ 224', its, WOC, Nipple @ 2445', 45 mins. D, 2530', Short trij ', Plug MH & RH rig time	ost cir @ , TOOH, up, Drill CFS @ p, LDDP, 15.75 hrs.	16.00 400.00 4,378.88 800.00 500.00 600.00 500.00 140.00 2,000.00 613.31 6.50%	40,336.0 14,400.0 4,378.8 800.0 500.0 600.0 3,000.0 0.0 2,000.0 613.3 0.0	
Ph	one #	 Fax#		 E-n			tal	\$66,628.1	



Pason Systems USA Corp.

8630 Fallbrook Drive, Suite 100 • Houston • TX • 77064 Phone: (713) 693-8700 • Fax: (713) 722-9459 www.pason.com INVOICE Invoice Nbr Invoice Date 0232703 05/10/24 Terms: Net 30

Vendors contact us at: USPayables@pason.com • Customers contact us at: USbillings@pason.com or 713-693-8729

Bill to:

C&G Drilling Company, Inc. 701 East River Eureka,KS 67045-2210 USA

Job Number	AFE		PO Number			Rig				
usa-job-1713899744-C		NULL			C&G-Drlg 2					
Location	Well Name		Customer ID			Notes				
KS-Butler	S&W #2	C1199								
Equipment	Rental	From	n To	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Amount		
DataHub Updates with Live Data Electronic Drilling Recorder			/24 05/09/24 /24 05/09/24	3.00 3.00	day day	99.00 99.00	297.00 297.00	297.00 297.00		
			In	voice Sub	total			594.00		
			Ка	nnsas				19.31		
			Co	owley				0.00		
		_				USD		\$613.31		
			Amounts paid a				late paymen	t fees.		
		1	f paid after 06/	09/24 pay	y this a	amount:		\$648.95		
ACH Remittance:		Mail Cheo	cks To:							
First Interstate Bank			tems USA Corp.							
Billings, MT		PO BOX 80 Bellevue, N	NE 68005-0807							
Account Number: 10828529 Routing Number: 092901683				\sum						
Account Number: 10828529	llings@pason.com		F	A						
Account Number: 10828529 Routing Number: 092901683	llings@pason.com	DON	FF	4						



Pason Charge Record for C&G Drilling Company, Inc.

	Client Rep.**	TIM	TIM	
c.,C&G-Drig 2	Acct. Coding			
S&W #2 C&G Drilling Company, Inc.,C&G-Drlg 2 NULL 2024-05-07 12:00:00 2024-05-09 16:00:00 2024-05-09 16:00:00 2024-05-09 16:00:00 Manerica/Chicago America/Chicago Mutler USA	Status	Approved	Approved	
S&W #2 C&G Drilling Com NULL 2024-05-07 12:00 2024-05-09 16:00 America/Chicago Kansas Butler USA	Total	297.00	297.00	594.00
lig: lumber:	Rate	00.66	00. 66	Total
Well Name: Contractor and Rig: Contractor Job Number: Well Spud: Rig Release: Rig Release: Time Zone: State/Province: Country: Country:	Units	Day	Day	
Well Narr Contracts Contracts Well Spu Rig Reles State/Pro County: County:	Quantity	3.0000	3.0000	
1-Unknown Operator 2024-04-22 16:30 - Present	Product/Service	DataHub Updates with Live Data	Electronic Drilling Recorder	
5 5	Charge End	2024-05-09	2024-05-09	
Operator: Business Unit: AFE: Office Approver: Alt. Office Approver: Purchase Order: Work Order: Surface Hole Location Bottom Hole Location Well Visit:	Charge Start	2024-05-07	2024-05-07	

**The Pason Billing System (PBS) uses secure passwords, instead of signatures, for field level approvals.

Applicable taxes and discounts not included.